
County Plan #
Objective 

Title
Objective

244
Dislocated 
Workers

By June 2023, Human Services will provide 
employment services targeted to any dislocated 

workers and 75% of dislocated workers will retain 
employment six months after exiting the program.

Year

Baseline 
7/1/2021

Jul-Sep 2020

Oct-Dec 2020

Jan-Mar 2021

Apr-Jun 2021

Jul-Sep 2021

Oct-Dec 2021

Jan-Mar 2022

Dislocated Workers Who Retained Employment 

79%

77%

0

71%

78%

78%

76%

69%

This objective uses quarterly data to measure the % of Dislocated Workers who exit services who are 
employed 6 month after leaving the program.

Target

75%

Measurement

Data

Human Services collectes Dislocated Worker program data and wage information from EDD to track 
employment data. Since this metric is looking at 6-Month post exit employment, and wage data to 
determine employment does not become available for 3-6 months later, a ‘rolling time period. is 
used. For example, the Reporting period of this metric is FY21-23 (Jul 2021 – Jun 2023), biut this 
covers exits in the range of Jul 2020 – Jun 2022, Q2 Post-Exit Employment from Jan 2021 – Dec 2022, 
with data availability from approx Sep 2021 to Jun 2023 (the final quarter of this metric is not yet 
available as of 5/24/23). 

Collection Method


