County Plan #	Objective Title	Objective	Target
244	Dislocated Workers	By June 2023, Human Services will provide employment services targeted to any dislocated workers and 75% of dislocated workers will retain employment six months after exiting the program.	75%

## Measurement

This objective uses quarterly data to measure the % of Dislocated Workers who exit services who are employed 6 month after leaving the program.

## **Collection Method**

Human Services collectes Dislocated Worker program data and wage information from EDD to track employment data. Since this metric is looking at 6-Month post exit employment, and wage data to determine employment does not become available for 3-6 months later, a 'rolling time period. is used. For example, the Reporting period of this metric is FY21-23 (Jul 2021 – Jun 2023), biut this covers exits in the range of Jul 2020 – Jun 2022, Q2 Post-Exit Employment from Jan 2021 – Dec 2022, with data availability from approx Sep 2021 to Jun 2023 (the final quarter of this metric is not yet available as of 5/24/23).

Data		
Year	Dislocated Workers Who Retained Employment	
Baseline 7/1/2021	0	
Jul-Sep 2020	79%	
Oct-Dec 2020	77%	
Jan-Mar 2021	71%	
Apr-Jun 2021	78%	
Jul-Sep 2021	78%	
Oct-Dec 2021	76%	
Jan-Mar 2022	69%	